2 CPD / PDP

(BEM Approved CPD / PDP Hours)
Ref. No.: IEM18/SWAK/136/T



Talk on Overview of Electrical Installations Standards BS 7671 and IEC 60364

Date : 14th April 2018 (Saturday)

Time : 10.30am – 12.00pm

Venue : Seminar Room 1, Hills Shopping Mall, Kuching

Speaker : Ir. Lim Kim Ten

SYNOPSIS

The British electrical installation standard BS 7671: Requirements for Electrical Installations has harmonized with IEC 60364: Electrical Installations of Buildings. This overview shall discuss the rules of electrical installations based on healthcare facilities, especially hospitals, which are among the most complex electrical installations.

Moreover, the rules of National Electrical Code (NEC), USA shall be referenced.

BIODATA OF THE SPEAKER

Ir. Lim Kim Ten graduated in M. Sc. (Electrical) from National University of Singapore in 1990 and B.E (Hons) from University of Malaya in year 1979.

He is a Professional Engineer (Electrical) BEM and also a Corporate Member of IEM and actively involved as;

- Chairman, Membership Board, Board, IEM
- Committee member, Training Board, IEM
- Committee member, Logbook Training Scheme Committee, IEM
- Committee member, Admission and Professional Training Committee, IEM
- Committee member of Electrical Engineering Technical Division, IEM

He has extensive experiences in low voltage electrical installations of buildings, industrial, healthcare facilities, and oil and gas industries.

He is actively involved in Malaysian low voltage electrical standard developments, especially low voltage electrical installation standards such as alternate member of MyENC: Malaysian National Electrotechnical Committee, SWO-Ej-TC1: Standard Writing Committee on Electrical Installation, Protection and Insulation, and Technical Committee developing Malaysian standards for healthcare facilities. Moreover, Ir. K.T. Lim is actively involved in electronics, systems and PCB design engineering, as speaker in conferences and course instructor in specialised industrial electrical and electronic engineering.

PROGRAMME

10.30am – 10.40am Registration

10.40am – 12.00pm Overview of Electrical Installations Standards BS 7671 and IEC 60364

12.00pm End

THE INSTITUTION OF ENGINEERS, MALAYSIA (SARAWAK BRANCH)

Ultimate Professional Centre, 2nd Floor, No. 16, Jalan Bukit Mata Kuching, 93100 Kuching, Sarawak. Tel: 082-428506 Fax: 082-243718 Email: iemsarawak@gmail.com Website: www.iemsarawak.org

2 CPD / PDP

(BEM Approved CPD / PDP Hours)
Ref. No.: IEM18/SWAK/136/T



Talk on Overview of Electrical Installations Standards BS 7671 and IEC 60364

14th April 2018 (Saturday) 10.30am – 12.00pm Seminar Room 1, Hills Shopping Mall, Kuching

REGISTRATION FORM

Fees

IEM I	Member	RM25.00			
Non	IEM Member	RM35.00			
To: Se Th No 93 Te E-	ecretariat ne Institution of o. 16, Jalan Buki 3100 Kuching el: (082) 428 50 mail: iemsaraw	Engineers Malay It Mata Kuching 6 Facsimile: (08 Pak@gmail.com W	int: 12th April 2018, Thursday (not ia (Sarawak Branch)) 243 718 ebsite: www.iemsarawak.org D/PDP hours, all IEM Members m		
No.	 	s) in CAPITALS	Email Address	IEM No.	Fee (RM)
110.	Hume		Linuii riuui ess	ILDI IVO.	i ce (mii)
				Total	
Branch 420-1- I/We usubstit	h)" or Direct Ban. 5651-8528. Kind understand that ution of participa	k in to The Institut dly fax us your p the fee is not ref ant(s) will be allow	for the sum of RM for of Engineers Malaysia (Sarawak B) yment slip for direct bank-in and ondable for no-show/cancellation after the Organizer reserves the right the be made to inform the registered particular.	ranch), Standard quote our referer r my/our registra o cancel, alter or c	Chartered Bank, Account No. nce when making payment. tion (is) is/are accepted but change the programme due to
Name o	of Department/0	rganization:			
Addres	ss:				
 Tel (0)	:	Fax: _	E-mail:		
Contac	t Person:		Designation:		
			<u> </u>		

THE INSTITUTION OF ENGINEERS, MALAYSIA (SARAWAK BRANCH)

Ultimate Professional Centre, 2nd Floor, No. 16, Jalan Bukit Mata Kuching, 93100 Kuching, Sarawak. Tel: 082-428506 Fax: 082-243718 Email: iemsarawak@gmail.com Website: www.iemsarawak.org

Signature: ____